

MRM Business Solutions Supercharges Next-Gen Tech Alliances with Q1 2025 BOI Compliance Software Launch

Driving Strategic Collaborations and Cutting-Edge Automation to Redefine Corporate Compliance

MRM BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

MRM Business Solutions is a proud division of CA Corporate & Attorney Services Inc. (cacorpattysvc.com) and Professional Filings & Search Services Inc. (pfssonline.com)

Carmichael, California Feb 25, 2025 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - MRM Business Solutions, a pioneering woman-owned technology innovator, is supercharging its digital ecosystem by forging strategic alliances with cutting-edge software developers and forward-thinking tech pioneers. In its inaugural flagship initiative for 2025, the company is launching a disruptive venture in partnership with a leading

private technology firm to introduce its advanced Beneficial Ownership Information (BOI) compliance software in Q1. This strategic push is further reinforced by an aggressive drive to collaborate with visionary program developers, all aimed at transforming the corporate compliance landscape.

Harnessing next-generation automation, AI-powered analytics, and fortified cloud architecture, our innovative SaaS platform delivers:

• Automated Data Validation – Real-time, AI-enhanced verification ensuring precise adherence to FinCEN mandates.

• Seamless API Integrations – A plug-and-play framework optimized for effortless connectivity with enterprise legal systems.

• **Cloud-Native Security** – Cutting-edge encryption and multi-layer authentication that guarantee uncompromised data protection.

• Scalable SaaS Infrastructure – A high-performance, adaptive design that evolves to meet rapidly changing regulatory demands.

"Our mission is to redefine the compliance paradigm by merging breakthrough technology with strategic industry partnerships," said Margaret Collins, co-founder of MRM Business Solutions. "Launching our BOI compliance software as a top priority in Q1 2025 sets a new benchmark for corporate compliance solutions and paves the way for synergistic collaborations with innovative program developers and tech partners dedicated to digital transformation."

Mieko Hester-Perez, a strategic powerhouse with 30 years of experience in corporate compliance and legal support services, added, "At MRM Business Solutions, we are committed to integrating advanced regulatory technology with robust strategic partnerships. This approach not only streamlines complex compliance processes but also empowers businesses to gain a competitive edge in an ever-evolving digital landscape."

Backed by an elite leadership team, Margaret Collins with 31 years of industry experience in corporate service operations and compliance solutions, Mieko Hester-Perez with 30 years of legal tech expertise, and Rosie Laloyan, a pioneer in compliance automation with 25 years of industry leadership. MRM Business Solutions is engineered to eliminate complexity and supercharge operational efficiency in today's dynamic digital regulatory environment. "Our platform is designed to streamline complexity and boost efficiency, ensuring that businesses stay ahead of regulatory shifts," stated Rosie Laloyan.

Director of Business Development Anthony Adkins, a Global Business, Market and Ecosystem Development Strategist renowned for his expertise in sales leadership, revenue, and client acquisition with multi-disciplined experience in telecommunication and innovative technology added, "Our state-ofthe-art BOI compliance software embodies our relentless commitment to tech innovation and strategic growth. By partnering with key technology leaders and capitalizing on emerging program development opportunities, we're empowering businesses with the digital tools they need to overcome compliance challenges and drive sustainable growth."

With the global regulatory compliance market forecast to climb from \$21.16 billion in 2024 to \$23.18 billion in 2025, MRM Business Solutions is optimally positioned to capture this momentum. Our phased rollout strategy includes:

• Phase I (March - May 2025): A beta launch with select strategic partners, positioning our BOI compliance software as the digital cornerstone.

• Phase II (June – August 2025): An expansion phase introducing advanced AI-powered compliance



automation tailored for evolving corporate needs.

• Phase III (September – December 2025): A comprehensive market launch, culminating with a highprofile keynote at the 2025 National Public Records Research Association (NPRRA) Annual Conference.

Additionally, our next-generation Registered Agent software is currently under development and slated for release in Fall 2025, delivering an integrated system tailored to meet service company requirements.

About MRM Business Solutions

MRM Business Solutions is a proud division of CA Corporate & Attorney Services Inc. (cacorpattysvc.com) and Professional Filings & Search Services Inc. (pfssonline.com), renowned for their exceptional expertise in legal, compliance, and corporate services. As a pioneering, woman-owned leader in next-generation compliance and legal technology, MRM harnesses AI-driven automation, robust cybersecurity, and seamless regulatory integration to revolutionize corporate compliance. Our digital-first strategy and strategic tech partnerships consistently drive innovation and set industry benchmarks.

For further information, please contact:

Margaret Collins

Email: margaret@pfssonline.com

Mieko Hester-Perez Email: <u>mieko@cacorpattysvc.com</u>

Rosie Laloyan Email: <u>rosie@cacorpattysvc.com</u>

Media Contact

MRM Business Solutions

*******@cacorpattysvc.com

Phone: (800) 513-2272

5150 Fair Oaks Blvd., Suite 101-337 Carmichael, CA 95608

Source : MRM Business Solutions is a proud division of CA Corporate & Attorney Services Inc. (cacorpattysvc.com) and Professional Filings & Search Services Inc. (pfssonline.com)

See on IssueWire